communication skill of Babcock University students. The descriptive survey 

research design was used. The population of the study was drawn from the 

departments of Education and History, Babcock University. The sample size of 

the study comprised of one hundred and eighty-nine (189) respondents 

randomly selected from the two departments. A standard questionnaire was 

used as instrument for data collection. The results were analyzed using the 

descriptive statistics, and the simple regression analysis was used to test the